

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 150/HOUSE BILL 150

(First Reading File Bill)

Amendment No. 1

On page 15, strike beginning with "provided" in line 13 down through "vehicles" in line 17.

Amendment No. 2

On page 44, in line 21, strike "Western Maryland Rail Trail Phase III" and substitute "Patapsco Greenway Trail".

Amendment No. 3

On page 111, strike beginning with "Further" in line 25 down through "vehicles" in line 29.

Amendment No. 4

On page 144, in line 28, strike "MARKETING" and substitute "MARKETING, ANIMAL INDUSTRIES, AND CONSUMER SERVICES" and in line 29 strike "Marketing, Animal Industries, and Consumer Services" and substitute "Marketing".

Amendment No. 5

On page 185, in line 32, after "Management." insert: "Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the Secretary of Budget and Management may transfer amounts appropriated in Comptroller object 0305 between state departments and agencies by approved budget amendment in fiscal year 2000 and fiscal year 2001.".

AMENDMENTS TO SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 1 SENATE BILL  
150/HOUSE BILL 150

(First Reading File Bill)

Amendment No. 1

On page 2, in program DA07.01, strike "This to" and substitute "To" and strike "2000" and substitute "2001".

Amendment No. 2

On page 5, in program RA02.56, strike "AID TO EDUCATION" and substitute "GOVERNOR'S TEACHER SALARY CHALLENGE PROGRAM" and strike "In addition to the appropriation," and substitute "To add an appropriation".

Amendment No. 3

On page 8, strike "UA07.01 AIR AND RADIATION MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION" and substitute "UA06.07 TECHNICAL AND REGULATORY SERVICE - WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION".

Amendment No. 4

On page 11, in Amendment No. 1 after "10. Johns Hopkins University - School of Hygiene and Public Health 2,067,000" insert "Further provided that the matching fund for the Harford County - Ripken Stadium and Youth Baseball Academy may include real property.".

Amendment No. 5